506336303 11/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6383054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CELINE COURTADE-JOUANICQ	07/31/2018	
MARINE GODELU	08/07/2018	
VINCENT COULANGE	08/01/2018	
SHAWN M. GARGAC	08/01/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORNIER INC.
Street Address:	10801 NESBITT AVENUE SOUTH
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55437

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16967374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN ST

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRNXSH.095NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON LAM
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Lam/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=2020-11-02-Assignment-TRNXSH.095NP#page1.tif source=2020-11-02-Assignment-TRNXSH.095NP#page2.tif source=2020-11-02-Assignment-TRNXSH.095NP#page3.tif

PATENT 506336303 REEL: 054259 FRAME: 0748

source=2020-11-02-Assignment-TRNXSH.095NP#page4.tif source=2020-11-02-Assignment-TRNXSH.095NP#page5.tif

Application No.: 62/669,850 Docket Number: TRNXSH.095PR Filing Date: May 10, 2018 Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Celine Courtade-Jouanicq**, residing in Montpellier, France, **Marine Godelu**, residing in Grenoble, France, **Vincent Coulange** residing in Lyon, France, and **Shawn M. Gargac** residing in Fort Wayne, Indiana (individuals hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to PATIENT-SPECIFIC BONE FRACTURE PROSTHESES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, **Tornier, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 10801 Nesbitt Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55437 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/669,850, filed May 10, 2018), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Application No.: 62/669,850 Filing Date: May 10, 2018			Jockel Number:	Page 2 of 5
Legal Name of inventor: Ce	line Courtade-Jouanio	a a		
Inventor Signature:		***	Date: Jily	<u>,31",2018</u>
	Witnessed by:	45	- (Devign Yl	20-2480
Win	ess Name (printed):	CHRISTONA	PERIÑ <i>E</i> AU	

Application No.: 62/669,850 Filing Date: May 10, 2018			Dack	et Number:	TRNXSH.095PR Page 3 of 5
Aurente de la constant de la constan					
Legal Name of inventor: Mar	ine Godelu				
Inventor Signature:	whl	Jaly_	D	ate: <u>7</u>	<u>wgurt 2</u> 518
·	Witnes	sed by:	Ø€	Į.	

Filing Date: May 10, 2018	Page 4 of 5
Legal Name of Inventor: Vincent Coverge	A :
Inventor Signature:	Date: <u>August 1</u> _, 20, 8
Witnessed by: (Figor)	a because
Witness Name (printed): Gregoire Ge	raads (Wright employee)

Filing Date: May 10, 2	•	Docket Mu	mber. i	Page 5 of 5

Legal Name of invent	or: Shawn M. Gargac	and the state of t	in i sammani kindinasi i .	and the second s
Signature:		Date:	1- AU	8 2018
	Signature before a Notary is des signed in presence of a Notary, plea documentation.			

28264567

RECORDED: 11/03/2020